

S.No. 567/2016

M/s Mayank ARC & Electrodes P. Ltd Vs. Smt. Kiran Nain etc.

20.12.2016

Pr. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. M. Hasibuddin, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Cost deposited by the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC. Issue notice of the application to the defendant through counsel on filing of PF and speed post for 06.01.2017. Notice be also given dasti. Affidavit of service be also filed on the date fixed.

(Talwant Singh)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.12.2016