

S No.567/16/10

31.10.2017

Present : Sh. S K Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. D P Singh proxy counsel for Sh. Darshan Singh,
Advocate for defendant.

Date is requested by proxy counsel for defendant as
main counsel is not available as someone in the family of main
counsel expired.

At request, put up for arguments on leave to defend
application and payment of cost on 15.01.2018.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 31.10.17