

CS No. **567**/16
31.07.2018

Present : AR of plaintiff.

Sh. D.P. Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter could not be settled in the Mediation Center.

Previous cost not paid.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that Id. Counsel is unwell.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on leave to defend on 20.09.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/31.07.2018