

CS No. **567**/16  
26.10.2018

Present : Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendants on the ground that a relative of ld. counsel for defendants has expired, so he is unable to attend the court proceedings. Adjournment not opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on leave to defend on 13.11.2018.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ-04(East District) KKD  
Delhi/26.10.2018