

CS No.567/16

M/s Mayank ARC & Electrodes Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Smt. Kiran Nain

08.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 10.50 a.m.

Present : Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Fayyaz Ahmad, Ld. Assisting counsel for Sh. M.
Hasibuddin, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. Assisting counsel
stating that the main Counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted
subject to the cost of Rs. 1000/- out of which, Rs. 500/- be
deposited with DLSA, East, Karkardooma Court and Rs. 500/- be
paid to the plaintiff.

Put up on **19.01.2022** for further proceedings.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.11.2021