

CS NO.567/16
m/s Mayank Arc and Electrodes Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
SMT. KIRAN NAIN

12.09.2022

Present : Mr. SK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. DP Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Copy of Order dated 22.08.2022 passed by Ld. M.M., East filed by counsel for defendant. The same be taken on record.

Steps not taken till date. One final and last opportunity given to the plaintiff to comply with the previous order, subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by plaintiff in DLSA, East, KKD on or before next date of hearing.

Issue fresh notice to the proposed LR's as mentioned in the application on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **13.03.2023**.
Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.09.2022