

SUNRISE AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD. Vs. NARENDER KUMARGUPTA
13.02.2023

File received upon transfer from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Shri Ashutosh Shukla, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Manish Mathur, proxy counsel for defendant.

No PW is present.

At the joint request, put up for PE on 26.04.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-13.02.2023