

CS 567/16

M/s Mayank Arc and Electrodes Pvt. Ltd. Vs. SMT. KIRAN
NAIN

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. Sourav Ghosh, ld. Counsel for defendants.

Receipt of cost of Rs.5,000/- along with amended
memo of parties filed.

At this stage, an application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC
alongwith application u/s 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of
plaintiff is taken up.

Heard.

Since the defendant no.2 has already been expired,
both the application at hand are disposed off as allowed. Let
amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of LR's of
defendant no.2.

Put up for arguments on leave to defend application
on **04.07.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/13.03.2023