

SUNRISE AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD. Vs. NARENDER KUMAR
GUPTA

26.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Paramjeet Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Samriddhy Jindal, proxy counsel for the defendant.

No PW present.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel has gone to Bihar hence he could not appear today before this court, therefore, adjournment is sought.

At the request of proxy counsel for defendant, put up for PE on 25.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-26.07.2023