

SUNRISE AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD. Vs. NARENDER KR. GUPTA

17.11.2023

Pr: Sh. Satish Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

PW Ashok Kumar in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today being busy before Hon'ble High Court.

Put up for PE on 01.12.2023 at 11.30 a.m. Date is given as per convenience of ld. Counsel for defendant.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-17.11.2023