

SUNRISE AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD. Vs. NARENDER KUMAR
GUPTA

01.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Satish Kumar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankit Kumar. ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

PW Ashok Kumar in person.

PW Ashok Kumar tendered his evidence and examined as PW1 and his further examination is deferred at the request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is also submitted by ld. Proxy counsel for defendant that he has been orally authorized to cross-examine the present witness.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant has not filed any authority letter.

Due to this reason, plaintiff's witness could not be cross-examined today and defendant's counsel is directed to cross-examine the witness on NDOH.

Put up for further examination of PW1 on 09.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-01.07.2024